:’:1'.%'




Assembly Instructions ITEM NO: F3009

Thank vou for purchasing shis guality product. Be sure to check olf pocving meterial carefully for gl porty which muy
e eame tonge inside the carton during shipert, Separate, dert(f, and count Il parts and matel hardwave. Compore
with parte 13t fo be surc all parts are presand, If an part (5] ove missing o7 aomiged, please centact Your local furntinre

dunler . For efficicnr and speady sevvive. please indicute the model minber and code ferier of part (53 reeded

##+ g not fully tighten screws until fully assembled. *5*
PARTS LIST:

@ A. Right Side Pancl 1 Pe '@ K. Large Washers 5/16™ 4 Pes

[ﬁ B. Left Side Panel 1 Pc (‘5 K. Small Washers 1/4" 12 Pcs
[——= C.CrossBraces 2Pcs BE M. Protective Pads A Pes
_ :. |!i | D. Lower Futon Frame | Pc ™ 1 N.C-Hook 1 Pc
~ (with 2 Handles)

i.! I:Il i| E: Upper Futon Frame 1P; =—=£ 0O.OpenWrench - | Pc
F. Righl Hinge 1P D‘ﬁ P. Allen Wrenches 2 Pes

G. Left Hinge [Pc  Bmms  Q Hex-Head 1/47*1-3/4” 8 Pcs

Bolts

| G . Hex-Head 5/167*1/2” 4 Pes @ R Hex-Head 3/16™3/4” 4 Pus

Baolts : Bolts
fpms I Hex-Head Lamv3a” 4Pcs &5 5. Caps 4 Pcs
Bolts + 1/8#3/8” Bolts
7 - EH o I‘:'I :
J. Nuts 174 : 3 Pes Ll T. Supporting Leg 1 P

(mprw U Hex Head 1/17*2” 2 Pes
Bolts

Attention: $ome numbered parls listed on the iastruction sheei may not be in parts bag as they may
already be assembled. Carefully check parts and packing matetials priot to ordenng TEpFALTINT IS,




	mandalayfront.pdf
	mandalayback.pdf

